ORDINANCE NO. 512

85

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL SALARY OF THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois:

SECTION 1. That the salary of the mayor of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois shall be in the annual amount of Six Hundred Dollars (\$600.00) beginning with the next term of office.

SECTION 11. That each of the City Commissioners of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois shall receive an annual salary of Four Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$450.00) beginning with the next term of office.

SECTION III. Any Ordinance or Ordinances of the said City of Nokomis now in full force and effect and in conflict with this Ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION IV. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its passage.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City of Nokomis on January 7, 1963.

APPROVED: A.C. Kettethamp

ATTEST: Milliunt Morgan